

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.228 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

PEOPLE FOR BETTER TREATMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avik Datta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

d in Criminal List this writ petition after decision is rendere

Appeal Nos.144-145 of 2004.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master